



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13067/2018

PUSHPA PAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Vagisha Kochar and Ms.Rohinni
Pathania, Advocates

versus

M/S ORIENT CRAFT LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Gulshan Chawla, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

22.02.2024

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner seeks an adjournment submitting to the effect that she is unwell today. There is no objection on behalf of the respondent to the said adjournment request.

List on 24th April, 2024 for final hearing.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties are directed to file written submissions alongwith convenience compilation.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

dy/ryp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)