



\$~38 & 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13060/2018**

SEEMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vagisha Kochar, Advocate

versus

ORIENT CRAFT LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Advocate

+ **W.P.(C) 13067/2018**

PUSHPA PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vagisha Kochar, Advocate

versus

M/S ORIENT CRAFT LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Since during pre-lunch session I was sitting in Division Bench. Now it is beyond 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 30.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)